
2009 MSHSL Section 7AA Championships Boys 
Cloquet Country Club    Oct. 29, 2009 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Forest Lake              71   11   12   15   16   17   22   25  17:25.9  0:18.7 
  2 Cambridge-Isanti         78    8    9   10   24   27   29   41  17:26.2  0:44.1 
  3 Grand Rapids            104    2   13   21   32   36   44   47  17:38.6  1:25.5 
  4 Duluth East             133    6   14   31   37   45   55   63  17:50.9  1:28.7 
  5 Elk River               148    5   18   30   34   61   65   91  17:59.9  2:07.4 
  6 Duluth Denfeld          154    7   20   38   40   49   92   95  18:02.3  1:38.2 
  7 Hibbing                 176    3    4   53   54   62   73   97  18:11.1  2:14.5 
  8 St. Francis             206    1   33   48   52   72   80   81  18:20.6  2:54.2 
  9 Hermantown              215   19   28   46   58   64   79   84  18:30.7  1:35.8 
 10 North Branch            245   35   42   43   59   66   76   89  18:43.0  1:10.6 
 11 Chisago Lakes           273   23   39   50   74   87   90   96  18:56.8  2:31.7 
 12 Cloquet                 313   51   56   60   68   78   85   86  19:14.1  0:57.1 
 13 Princeton               336   26   57   82   83   88   93   94  19:26.5  2:26.3 
 14 Duluth Central          352   67   69   70   71   75   77       19:29.5  0:18.2 
 
1. Forest Lake 
   11  Matt Maki, 12              17:14.8   
   12  Joe Jackson, 10            17:17.2   
   15  Aaron Mcnamara, 12         17:30.3   
   16  Jj Weigel, 12              17:33.4   
   17  Ben Long, 10               17:33.5   
   22  Mike Howe, 12              17:42.2   
   25  Eric Herbert, 10           17:51.6   
Total Time = 1:27:09.2     Total Places = 71 
 
2. Cambridge-Isanti 
    8  Desmond Cariveau, 12       17:08.4   
    9  Joel Allen, 11             17:10.7   
   10  Billy Eifert, 11           17:11.0   
   24  Joe Renier, 12             17:48.3   
   27  Sam Westerberg, 11         17:52.5   
   29  Steve Jones, 12            17:59.0   
   41  Charlie Abraham, 12        18:24.7   
Total Time = 1:27:10.9     Total Places = 78 
 
3. Grand Rapids 
    2  Grady Anderson, 12         16:46.5   
   13  Craig Huhtula, 12          17:24.6   
   21  Brandon Piekarski, 12      17:42.0   
   32  Sam Salo, 12               18:07.6   
   36  Zack Skelly, 11            18:12.0   
   44  Aaron Rodenberg, 12        18:29.3   
   47  Collin Cottingham, 9       18:35.8   
Total Time = 1:28:12.7     Total Places = 104 
 
4. Duluth East 
    6  Guthrie Cunningham, 12     17:01.4   
   14  Ryan Davis, 10             17:27.5   
   31  Garron Torma, 9            18:00.8   
   37  Bauer Lesavage, 10         18:14.4   
   45  Carson Kolodge, 12         18:30.1   
   55  Seth Loeffler-kemp, 9      18:56.9   
   63  Michael Chmielewski, 10    19:15.7   
Total Time = 1:29:14.2     Total Places = 133 
 
5. Elk River 
    5  Tyler Stevens, 12          17:01.1   
   18  Eric Stevens, 11           17:39.8   
   30  Austin Stevens, 11         18:00.2   
   34  Mitchel Nordal, 11         18:09.7   
   61  Morgan Wigmore, 12         19:08.5   
   65  Ryan Trapp, 9              19:19.7   
   91  Cole Konczal, 10           20:46.5   
Total Time = 1:29:59.3     Total Places = 148 
 
6. Duluth Denfeld 
    7  Matt Kero, 11              17:06.0   
   20  Peter Thorstad, 11         17:40.9   
   38  Ryan Soule, 12             18:16.3   
   40  Nate Ward, 12              18:23.8   
   49  Matt Lepisto, 9            18:44.2   
   92  Neal Kucera, 9             20:48.4   
   95  Alan Peterson, 11          21:18.3   
Total Time = 1:30:11.2     Total Places = 154 
 

7. Hibbing 
    3  Joel Johnson, 12           16:56.0   
    4  Sam Saccoman, 12           16:58.5   
   53  Mike Perchovnik, 10        18:54.6   
   54  Mike Kangas, 12            18:55.7   
   62  Chad Ray, 10               19:10.5   
   73  Eric Gooden, 8             19:35.2   
   97  Mike Fuenffinger, 11       21:39.4   
Total Time = 1:30:55.3     Total Places = 176 
 
8. St. Francis 
    1  Adam Zutz, 11              16:34.3   
   33  Ben Burdorf, 10            18:07.7   
   48  Vince Blonigen, 11         18:37.8   
   52  Kirk Thunberg, 12          18:54.3   
   72  Carl Hermanson, 11         19:28.5   
   80  Zach Eich, 11              19:52.2   
   81  Glenn Dippon, 10           19:54.5   
Total Time = 1:31:42.6     Total Places = 206 
 
9. Hermantown 
   19  Jeff Cottrell, 12          17:40.0   
   28  Erik Rupert, 11            17:57.8   
   46  Tim Grover, 12             18:35.1   
   58  Tyler Lafontaine, 10       19:04.8   
   64  Ryan Kero, 7               19:15.8   
   79  Devin Smith, 10            19:47.3   
   84  Tanner Kimball, 7          20:05.8   
Total Time = 1:32:33.5     Total Places = 215 
 
10. North Branch 
   35  Tommy Toohey, 1            18:11.5   
   42  Colin Charpentier, 2       18:26.3   
   43  Joe Klun, 3                18:28.0   
   59  Ean Charpentier, 4         19:07.1   
   66  Jon Amundson, 5            19:22.1   
   76  Erik Fitcha, 6             19:42.8   
   89  Branden Heidelberger, 10   20:25.3   
Total Time = 1:33:35.0     Total Places = 245 
 
11. Chisago Lakes 
   23  Andy Magnuson, 8           17:43.0   
   39  Josh Olinger, 11           18:20.7   
   50  Caleb Gieske, 11           18:46.4   
   74  Peter Tengwall, 10         19:38.9   
   87  Riley Myers, 12            20:14.7   
   90  Noah Rockenback, 9         20:35.6   
   96  Marcus Peterson, 9         21:29.2   
Total Time = 1:34:43.7     Total Places = 273 
 
12. Cloquet 
   51  Chase Pritchett, 12        18:49.8   
   56  Erik Swanson, 9            18:59.5   
   60  Joey Martin, 10            19:07.8   
   68  Derek Smith, 12            19:26.3   
   78  Andrew Hainline, 9         19:46.9   
   85  Cody Myllymaa, 10          20:06.1   
   86  Michael Wilson, 10         20:14.0   
Total Time = 1:36:10.3     Total Places = 313 
 



13. Princeton 
   26  Dylan Hass, 11             17:52.3   
   57  Carl Wold, 10              19:01.4   
   82  Trent Hoffer, 11           19:59.2   
   83  Kyle Palmer, 11            20:01.0   
   88  Scott Meyer, 12            20:18.6   
   93  Ian Collins, 9             20:48.6   
   94  Ryan Yonak, 9              21:01.2   
Total Time = 1:37:12.5     Total Places = 336 

 
14. Duluth Central 
   67  Colton Allen, 11           19:23.9   
   69  Darell Tapa, 10            19:26.7   
   70  Nate Lafond, 10            19:26.8   
   71  Luke Hassett, 10           19:27.8   
   75  Steven Bradshaw, 9         19:42.1   
   77  Jacob Marsh, 12            19:46.3   
Total Time = 1:37:27.3     Total Places = 352 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Adam Zutz, 11              16:34.3    St. Francis           
    2     2  Grady Anderson, 12         16:46.5    Grand Rapids          
    3     3  Joel Johnson, 12           16:56.0    Hibbing               
    4     4  Sam Saccoman, 12           16:58.5    Hibbing               
    5     5  Tyler Stevens, 12          17:01.1    Elk River             
    6     6  Guthrie Cunningham, 12     17:01.4    Duluth East           
    7     7  Matt Kero, 11              17:06.0    Duluth Denfeld        
    8     8  Desmond Cariveau, 12       17:08.4    Cambridge-Isanti      
    9     9  Joel Allen, 11             17:10.7    Cambridge-Isanti      
   10    10  Billy Eifert, 11           17:11.0    Cambridge-Isanti      
   11    11  Matt Maki, 12              17:14.8    Forest Lake           
   12    12  Joe Jackson, 10            17:17.2    Forest Lake           
   13    13  Craig Huhtula, 12          17:24.6    Grand Rapids          
   14    14  Ryan Davis, 10             17:27.5    Duluth East           
   15    15  Aaron Mcnamara, 12         17:30.3    Forest Lake           
   16    16  Jj Weigel, 12              17:33.4    Forest Lake           
   17    17  Ben Long, 10               17:33.5    Forest Lake           
   18    18  Eric Stevens, 11           17:39.8    Elk River             
   19    19  Jeff Cottrell, 12          17:40.0    Hermantown            
   20    20  Peter Thorstad, 11         17:40.9    Duluth Denfeld        
   21    21  Brandon Piekarski, 12      17:42.0    Grand Rapids          
   22    22  Mike Howe, 12              17:42.2    Forest Lake           
   23    23  Andy Magnuson, 8           17:43.0    Chisago Lakes         
   24    24  Joe Renier, 12             17:48.3    Cambridge-Isanti      
   25    25  Eric Herbert, 10           17:51.6    Forest Lake           
   26    26  Dylan Hass, 11             17:52.3    Princeton             
   27    27  Sam Westerberg, 11         17:52.5    Cambridge-Isanti      
   28    28  Erik Rupert, 11            17:57.8    Hermantown            
   29    29  Steve Jones, 12            17:59.0    Cambridge-Isanti      
   30    30  Austin Stevens, 11         18:00.2    Elk River             
   31    31  Garron Torma, 9            18:00.8    Duluth East           
   32    32  Sam Salo, 12               18:07.6    Grand Rapids          
   33    33  Ben Burdorf, 10            18:07.7    St. Francis           
   34    34  Mitchel Nordal, 11         18:09.7    Elk River             
   35    35  Tommy Toohey, 1            18:11.5    North Branch          
   36    36  Zack Skelly, 11            18:12.0    Grand Rapids          
   37    37  Bauer Lesavage, 10         18:14.4    Duluth East           
   38    38  Ryan Soule, 12             18:16.3    Duluth Denfeld        
   39    39  Josh Olinger, 11           18:20.7    Chisago Lakes         
   40    40  Nate Ward, 12              18:23.8    Duluth Denfeld        
   41    41  Charlie Abraham, 12        18:24.7    Cambridge-Isanti      
   42    42  Colin Charpentier, 2       18:26.3    North Branch          
   43    43  Joe Klun, 3                18:28.0    North Branch          
   44    44  Aaron Rodenberg, 12        18:29.3    Grand Rapids          
   45    45  Carson Kolodge, 12         18:30.1    Duluth East           
   46    46  Tim Grover, 12             18:35.1    Hermantown            
   47    47  Collin Cottingham, 9       18:35.8    Grand Rapids          
   48    48  Vince Blonigen, 11         18:37.8    St. Francis           
   49    49  Matt Lepisto, 9            18:44.2    Duluth Denfeld        
   50    50  Caleb Gieske, 11           18:46.4    Chisago Lakes         
   51    51  Chase Pritchett, 12        18:49.8    Cloquet               
   52    52  Kirk Thunberg, 12          18:54.3    St. Francis           
   53    53  Mike Perchovnik, 10        18:54.6    Hibbing               
   54    54  Mike Kangas, 12            18:55.7    Hibbing               
   55    55  Seth Loeffler-kemp, 9      18:56.9    Duluth East           
   56    56  Erik Swanson, 9            18:59.5    Cloquet               
   57    57  Carl Wold, 10              19:01.4    Princeton             
   58    58  Tyler Lafontaine, 10       19:04.8    Hermantown            
   59    59  Ean Charpentier, 4         19:07.1    North Branch          
   60    60  Joey Martin, 10            19:07.8    Cloquet               
   61    61  Morgan Wigmore, 12         19:08.5    Elk River             
   62    62  Chad Ray, 10               19:10.5    Hibbing               
   63    63  Michael Chmielewski, 10    19:15.7    Duluth East           
   64    64  Ryan Kero, 7               19:15.8    Hermantown            
   65    65  Ryan Trapp, 9              19:19.7    Elk River             
   66    66  Jon Amundson, 5            19:22.1    North Branch          
   67    67  Colton Allen, 11           19:23.9    Duluth Central        
   68    68  Derek Smith, 12            19:26.3    Cloquet               
   69    69  Darell Tapa, 10            19:26.7    Duluth Central        



   70    70  Nate Lafond, 10            19:26.8    Duluth Central        
   71    71  Luke Hassett, 10           19:27.8    Duluth Central        
   72    72  Carl Hermanson, 11         19:28.5    St. Francis           
   73    73  Eric Gooden, 8             19:35.2    Hibbing               
   74    74  Peter Tengwall, 10         19:38.9    Chisago Lakes         
   75    75  Steven Bradshaw, 9         19:42.1    Duluth Central        
   76    76  Erik Fitcha, 6             19:42.8    North Branch          
   77    77  Jacob Marsh, 12            19:46.3    Duluth Central        
   78    78  Andrew Hainline, 9         19:46.9    Cloquet               
   79    79  Devin Smith, 10            19:47.3    Hermantown            
   80    80  Zach Eich, 11              19:52.2    St. Francis           
   81    81  Glenn Dippon, 10           19:54.5    St. Francis           
   82    82  Trent Hoffer, 11           19:59.2    Princeton             
   83    83  Kyle Palmer, 11            20:01.0    Princeton             
   84    84  Tanner Kimball, 7          20:05.8    Hermantown            
   85    85  Cody Myllymaa, 10          20:06.1    Cloquet               
   86    86  Michael Wilson, 10         20:14.0    Cloquet               
   87    87  Riley Myers, 12            20:14.7    Chisago Lakes         
   88    88  Scott Meyer, 12            20:18.6    Princeton             
   89    89  Branden Heidelberger, 10   20:25.3    North Branch          
   90    90  Noah Rockenback, 9         20:35.6    Chisago Lakes         
   91    91  Cole Konczal, 10           20:46.5    Elk River             
   92    92  Neal Kucera, 9             20:48.4    Duluth Denfeld        
   93    93  Ian Collins, 9             20:48.6    Princeton             
   94    94  Ryan Yonak, 9              21:01.2    Princeton             
   95    95  Alan Peterson, 11          21:18.3    Duluth Denfeld        
   96    96  Marcus Peterson, 9         21:29.2    Chisago Lakes         
   97    97  Mike Fuenffinger, 11       21:39.4    Hibbing 
 


